Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 October 2023.

Consent Number

AUT.005454.15.04

AUT.007209.01.04

AUT.036493.01.02

AUT.036493.02.01

AUT.041365.11.02

AUT.044642.01.01

AUT.044858.01.01

AUT.044882.01.01 -
AUT.044882.04.01

AUT.045170.01.01 -
AUT.045170.02.01

AUT.045278.01.01 -
AUT.045278.02.01

AUT.045309.01.01 -
AUT.045309.05.01

Consent Holder

Far North Holdings
Limited

Waipu Golf Club
Incorporated

JRT Mulligan

D C Schmuck

Wai Care
Environmental
Consultants
Whangaroa

A C Cato

Far North Holdings
Limited

Duncan Family Trust

Te Kiwi Maia
Charitable Trust

Mangapuriri Estate
Limited

Consent Description

Dredging in the coastal marine area
at Paihia Wharf.

Take groundwater for irrigation of the
golf course, Waip.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Onekainga Rise, Whananaki.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Onekainga Rise, Whananaki.
Capital dredging at Walls Bay, Opua,
Bay of Islands.

Take water from Waikara Stream,
Kaeo.

New swing mooring at Te Wahapii
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Earthworks for community housing
construction at King Street, Hikurangi.
Discharge stormwater for site
earthworks at King Street, Hikurangi.
Divert stormwater for site earthworks
at King Street, Hikurangi.

Ongoing diversion of water including
flood water at King Street, Hikurangi.
Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Whangarei
Heads Road, Whangarei.

Hard protection structure above
mean high water springs at
Whangarei Heads Road, McKenzie
Bay, Whangarei.

Discharge wastewater to land for
rehab centre at Black Swamp Road,
Mangawhai.

Discharge wastewater odour for
rehab centre at Black Swamp Road,
Mangawhai.

Earthworks for subdivision at Brown
Road, Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater for subdivision at
Brown Road, Mangawhai.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045310.01.01

AUT.045337.01.01 -
AUT.045337.03.01

AUT.045358.01.01 -
AUT.045358.02.01

AUT.045367.01.01 -

AUT.045367.02.01

AUT.045369.01.01 -
AUT.045369.05.01

AUT.045371.01.01 -

AUT.045371.02.01

AUT.045375.01.01 -
AUT.045375.02.01

S K Colbran

Landcorp Farming
Limited

Tirita Cherrington
Whanau Trust

JL & LI Wethey

Kaipara District
Council

B Shepherd

Herekino School Board
of Trustees
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Consent Description

Discharge stormwater for subdivision
at Brown Road, Mangawhai.

Place a culvert in the bed of the
Hakaru River for a subdivision at
Brown Road, Mangawhai.

Use a culvert in the bed of the Hakaru
river for a subdivision at Brown Road,
Mangawhai.

New swing mooring 4249 in the
coastal marine area at Totara North,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Earthworks for development of a
berry farm at Stanners Road, Kerikeri.
Divert stormwater for site
preparation works for a berry farm at
Stanners Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater for site
preparation works for a berry farm at
Stanners Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge wastewater for a
papakainga at State Highway 1,
Waiomio.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
papakainga at State Highway 1,
Waiomio.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Piwaiwaka Way, Tutukaka.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Piwaiwaka Way, Tutukaka.
Flood control structures near Jellicoe
Road, RGawai.

Divert floodwater near Jellicoe Road,
Ruawai.

Earthworks for the construction of a
stopbank near Jellicoe Road, Ruiawai.
Divert stormwater near Jellicoe Road,
Ruawai.

Discharge stormwater near Jellicoe
Road, RGawai.

Discharge domestic wastewater to
land at Manganese Point Road,
Tamaterau.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Manganese Point Road,
Tamaterau.

Discharge wastewater at Herekino
School at Kaitaia-Awaroa Road,
Herekino.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045378.01.01 -
AUT.045378.03.01

AUT.045380.01.01 -
AUT.045380.03.01

AUT.045381.01.01 -
AUT.045381.03.01

AUT.045382.01.01 -
AUT.045382.03.01

AUT.045388.01.01 -
AUT.045388.03.01

AUT.045394.01.01

AUT.045395.01.01—
AUT.045395.03.01

Waipapakauri Sports
Complex Incorporated

B N Vinac & V N Vinac

V N & B N Vinac

Te Mana Oranga Trust

Agrimetrix Trustee
Company Limited

Kaipara District
Council

J P Gottsdanker &
K L Wayman
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Consent Description

Discharge wastewater odour at
Herekino School, Kaitaia-Awaroa
Road, Herekino.

Bore at Waipapakauri Domain Road,
Waipapakauri.

Discharge contaminants for a bore at
Waipapakauri Domain Road.
Discharge contaminants for a bore at
Waipapakauri Domain Road.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at Far North Road,
Waipapakauri.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Far North Road,
Waipapakauri.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Far North Road,
Waipapakauri.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at State Highway 1,
Waipapakauri.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Far North Road,
Waipapakauri.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Far North Road,
Waipapakauri.

Bore construction at Oturu Road,
Kaitaia.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Oturu Road,
Kaitaia.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Oturu Road,
Kaitaia

Bore construction at Ngapuhi Road,
Kaikohe.

Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Ngapuhi Road,
Kaikohe.

Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Ngapuhi Road,
Kaikohe.

Place a hard protection structure at
Pouto Road Reserve, Pouto.

Bore construction at Far North Road,
Pukenui.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘ Consent Description

= Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Far North Road,
Pukenui.

= Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Far North Road,

Pukenui.
AUT.045406.01.01 — | Mobil Oil New Zealand | = Construction of five monitoring bores
AUT.045406.03.01 Limited at Walton Street, Whangarei.

= Discharge contaminants to land for
bores at Walton Street, Whangarei.

= Discharge contaminants to water for
bores at Walton Street, Whangarei.

AUT.045442.01.01 The William Yates Swing mooring 4252 in the coastal
Family Trust marine area, Te Uenga Mooring Zone,
Bay of Islands.
AUT.045443.01.01 B W Maunder-Sceats Swing mooring 4253 in the coastal

marine area in Te Uenga Mooring
Zone, Te Rawhiti, Bay of Islands.
AUT.045444.01.01 D Robertson Swing mooring 4251 in the coastal
marine area in Te Uenga Mooring
Zone, Te Rawhiti, Bay of Islands.




